



Specifications
Dimension 298.3*131*20.7mm
Working Voltage: 3.5V-4.2V
Standby Current: 10mA

Package Contents
1x Wireless Keyboard, 1x USB-C Cable, 1x User Manual

Compatible System
Windows / Android / iOS / Mac OS

Product Overview
USB-C Charging Port
On/Off Switch

LED Indicator
Bluetooth Status Channel (BT1/BT2) Indicator: Switch to channel the blue light is on for Bluetooth. Enter pairing mode the indicator flashes blue.
Battery & Power Indicator: The caps lock indicator will be green when caps lock is locked. The blue light will flash when the battery is low, red light will be on when the keyboard is charging and light off once fully charged.

Key and Functions
Note: The typical language of your computer should be the same as the layout of the keyboard.

| | iOS / Mac | Android | Windows |
|--------|--|----------------------|----------------------|
| F1+ | Bright + | Bright + | Bright + |
| F1 | Bright - | Bright - | Bright - |
| F2 | Open Mission Control | Open Mission Control | Open Mission Control |
| F3 | Search | Search | Search |
| F4 | Dictation | Dictation | Dictation |
| F5 | Screen Shot | Screen Shot | Screen Shot |
| F6 | Pre-Track | Pre-Track | Pre-Track |
| F7 | Play/Pause | Play/Pause | Play/Pause |
| F8 | Next | Next | Next |
| F9 | Mute | Mute | Mute |
| F10 | Volume + | Volume + | Volume + |
| F11 | Volume - | Volume - | Volume - |
| F12 | Screen Lock | Screen Lock | Screen Lock |
| Screen | Switch to different keyboard input language. Use with function keys with press and hold. | | |

Note: US: Option (Alt) + Fn + F4 = Close Current Application

Three system switching input language:
iOS/Mac: Control + Space Key
Windows: Alt + Shift (or Control + Shift)
Android: Shift + Space Key (or Control/Space Key or Control + Shift)

Bluetooth Pairing Connection Operation Methods

1. Turn on the power switch. The blue light will flash for 5 seconds.

2. Press the BT1/BT2 for 5 seconds to switch to the channel. The blue light flashes twice, and then press the "C" for 5 seconds, or until LED start flashing blue to enter pairing mode.

3. Turn on the Bluetooth setting on your device to enter searching/ pairing mode.

4. Follow the on-screen instructions. If after the three devices are connected at the same time, press "Fn + BT1/BT2/BT3" for 5 seconds to switch to BT1, BT2 or BT3 devices respectively. Before using the device, press "Fn + QWERT" to switch to Mac, iOS, Android, and Windows respectively.

Power Saving Management
Note: When you entering the keyboard, it goes to sleep to conserve battery power. Press any button and wait 5 seconds to reactivate it. If you want to use your keyboard for an extended period, turn it off to conserve even more power.
When the battery runs out, use the included recharging cable for charging. Connect it to a USB charger, and the other to the keyboard. (USB charger is not included).

Please Note:
1. For Bluetooth-class PC, you need to install a three-pin bluetooth adapter (not included) before connecting.
2. You experience any problem with this keyboard, please charge it fully firstly. Try the power key to clear problems.
3. The "Fn + QWERT" button does not switch the connection between multiple devices. Only used to determine essential functions for different system devices.
4. After connecting successfully the next time you don't need manual code. Just open the keyboard and it will connect automatically.

FAQ
1. The tablet PC can't connect the keyboard?
1.1. If the tablet PC is not in the pairing mode, please turn on the tablet PC Bluetooth searching.
2.2. Charging the keyboard battery is not enough, the battery low is also lead to can't connect, you need charge.
2. The keyboard indicator light always flashing when use?
Keyboard indicator light always flashing when use, means the battery will be low, please charge the power as soon as possible.

Important Safeguards and Precautions
Solid: THESE ELECTRIC CIRCUITS - They contain responsibility and operating instructions. Please remove the batteries when the keyboard is not in use for a long period of time.
1. For indoor use only. Do not expose the keyboard to direct sunlight or wet conditions.
2. Do not use the keyboard equipment in damaged.
3. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly can result in safety hazards.
4. Do not throw or stab the product.

Spezifikationen
Abmessung 298,3*131*20,7mm
Arbeitsbereich: 3,5V-4,2V
Standbystrom: 10mA

Paketinhalt
1x Wireless Keyboard, 1x USB-C-Kabel, 1x Benutzerhandbuch

Kompatibles System
Windows / Android / iOS / Mac OS

Produktübersicht
USB-C-Ladungsanschluss
On/Off-Schalter

LED-Indikator
Bluetooth-Status-Kanal (BT1/BT2)-Anzeige: Beim Umstellen auf den Kanal leuchtet das blaue Licht. Beim Einstellen in den Paarungsmodus blinkt das blaue Licht.
Leuchtstärke- & Power-Anzeige: Die Anzeige für die Feststelltaste leuchtet grün, wenn die Feststelltaste aktiviert ist. Das blaue Licht blinkt, wenn die Batterie schwach ist, das rote Licht leuchtet, wenn die Tastatur aufgeladen werden muss, und es leuchtet nicht, wenn die Tastatur vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Tasten und Funktionen
Hinweis: Die typische Sprache des Computers sollte mit dem Layout der Tastatur übereinstimmen.

| | iOS / Mac | Android | Windows |
|--------|---|--------------------|--------------------|
| F1+ | Helligkeit + | Helligkeit + | Helligkeit + |
| F1 | Helligkeit - | Helligkeit - | Helligkeit - |
| F2 | Mission Control | Mission Control | Mission Control |
| F3 | Suche | Suche | Suche |
| F4 | Dictat | Dictat | Dictat |
| F5 | Bildschirmfoto | Bildschirmfoto | Bildschirmfoto |
| F6 | Pre-Track | Pre-Track | Pre-Track |
| F7 | Abspielen/Pausen | Abspielen/Pausen | Abspielen/Pausen |
| F8 | Nächste/Track | Nächste/Track | Nächste/Track |
| F9 | Stummstellen | Stummstellen | Stummstellen |
| F10 | Lautestärke + | Lautestärke + | Lautestärke + |
| F11 | Lautestärke - | Lautestärke - | Lautestärke - |
| F12 | Bildschirm sperren | Bildschirm sperren | Bildschirm sperren |
| Screen | Wahlweise zwischen verschiedenen Tastatursprachen. Verwendung mit Funktionstasten durch Drücken und Halten. | | |

Hinweise: DE: Option (Alt) + Fn + F4 = Aktuelle Anwendung schließen
EN: Option (Alt) + Fn + F4 = Close Current Application

Drei Systemwechselsprachen:
iOS/Mac: Control + Space
Windows: Alt + Shift (or Control + Shift)
Android: Shift + Leertaste (or Control + Leertaste or Control + Shift)

Bluetooth-Kopplung Verbindung Betriebsmethoden

1. Schalten Sie den Bluetooth ein.
2. Drücken Sie die "BT1/BT2" für 5 Sekunden, um zum Kanal zu wechseln. Das blaue Licht blinkt zweimal, und drücken Sie dann "Fn + C" für 5 Sekunden oder bis das LED blinkt, um den Paarungsmodus zu aktivieren.

3. Schalten Sie den Bluetooth ein und drücken Sie die "BT1/BT2/BT3" für 5 Sekunden, um zu BT1, BT2 oder BT3 zu wechseln.
4. Bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden, drücken Sie "Fn + QWERT" für ein Mac, iOS, Android oder Windows zu wechseln.

Stromsparende Verwaltung
Hinweis: Wenn die Tastatur nicht benutzt wird, ist die Hintergrundbeleuchtung automatisch aus. Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste und warten Sie 5 Sekunden, um die Tastatur wieder aktiv zu machen. Wenn die Tastatur über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzt wird, schaltet sie sich aus, um noch mehr Energie zu sparen.
Hinweis: Die Tastatur ist, können Sie die integrierte Leuchte zum Aufwachen verwenden. Schließen Sie ein Ende an ein USB-Ladegerät und das andere Ende an die Tastatur an. (USB-Ladegerät ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Bitte beachten
1. Für einen PC eine Bluetooth-Maus Sie einen Bluetooth-Adapter eines dritten Herstellers (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) installieren, bevor Sie die Verbindung herstellen.
2. Wenn Sie ein Problem mit dieser Tastatur haben, laden Sie die bitte zuerst vollständig auf. Eine sehr geringe Leistung kann Probleme verursachen.
3. Die Taste "Fn + QWERT" schaltet die Verbindung zwischen mehreren Geräten neu ein. Sie wird nur verwendet, um unerwünschte Funktionen für verschiedene Betriebssysteme herzustellen.
4. Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung brauchen Sie beim nächsten Mal keinen manuellen Code. Drücken Sie einfach die Tastatur und der Tablet-PC "Bluetooth" Die Tastatur sucht das Gerät und stellt automatisch eine Verbindung her.

FAQ
1. Der Tablet-PC kann die Tastatur nicht verbinden?
1.1. Prüfen Sie zuerst, ob die Tastatur im Neuzustand ist, dann öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Suche des Tablet-PC.
2. Prüfen Sie, ob die Tastatur batterie ausgereicht ist. Wenn die Batterie zu schwach ist, kann keine Verbindung hergestellt werden, Sie müssen sie aufladen.
3. Die Tastatur benötigt einen manuellen Code, wenn Sie benutzt wird?
Wenn die Tastatur einige Minuten inaktiv bleibt, bedeutet dies, dass die Batterie leer ist. Drücken Sie die Taste, um sie zu reaktivieren.

Wichtige Sicherheits Hinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
SIEHE DIE BEI DER VERPACKUNG. Sie enthält wichtige sicherheits- und bedienungsinformationen. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung, wenn das Keyboard länger Zeit nicht benutzt wird.
1. Nur für den gebrauch in Innenräumen. Setzen Sie das Keyboard nicht direkt am Sonnenlicht oder kaltem Wind.
2. Verwenden Sie das Keyboard nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
3. Halten Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander. Eine demontage kann zu sicherheitsrisiken führen.
4. Verletzen oder schädigen Sie das Produkt nicht.

Spécifications
Dimensions 298.3 * 131.1 * 20.7mm Courant de veille: 10mA
Tension de fonctionnement: 3.5 - 4.2V Courant de fonctionnement: 10mA

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE
1x clavier sans fil 1x câble USB-C 1x manuel d'utilisation

Systèmes compatibles
Windows/Android/iOS/Mac OS

APERÇU DES PRODUITS
Port de charge USB-C
Interrupteur marche/arrêt

BT1 BT2 BT3 A/F

Indicateur LED
● État de l'indicateur: État de canal (BT1/BT2) : Passer au canal, la lumière bleue clignote pendant 5 secondes. Entrer dans le mode d'appairage. L'indicateur clignote en bleu.
● Niveau de la batterie: Les voyants de puissance: L'indicateur de niveau de la batterie est vert lorsque le rechargement des piles est requis. Le voyant bleu clignote lorsque la batterie est faible. Le voyant rouge clignote lorsque le clavier est en cours de chargement et éteint une fois qu'il est complètement chargé.

Clés et fonctions
Remarque: la langue d'entrée de l'ordinateur doit être la même que la disposition du clavier.

| | iOS / Mac | Android | Windows |
|--------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| F1+ | Bright + | Bright + | Bright + |
| F1 | Bright - | Bright - | Bright - |
| F2 | Open Mission Control | Open Mission Control | Open Mission Control |
| F3 | Recherche | Recherche | Recherche |
| F4 | Dictée | Dictée | Dictée |
| F5 | Capture d'écran | Capture d'écran | Capture d'écran |
| F6 | Pré-piste | Pré-piste | Pré-piste |
| F7 | Lecture / Pausage | Lecture / Pausage | Lecture / Pausage |
| F8 | Suivant | Suivant | Suivant |
| F9 | Mute | Mute | Mute |
| F10 | Volume + | Volume + | Volume + |
| F11 | Volume - | Volume - | Volume - |
| F12 | Verrouillage de l'écran | Verrouillage de l'écran | Verrouillage de l'écran |
| Screen | Passer à une autre langue d'entrée ou à un autre clavier virtuel. Utilisation avec les touches de fonction en maintenant la touche d'entrée. | | |

Remarque: Fn + QWERT = Fermer l'application en cours
Option (Alt) + Fn + F4 = Fermer l'application en cours
Option (Alt) + Fn + F4 = Fermer l'application en cours
iOS/Mac: Control + Space
Windows: Alt + Shift (or Control + Shift)
Android: Shift + Espace (ou Control/Space Key ou Control + Shift)

Méthodes d'appairage et de connexion Bluetooth

1. Activez le paramètre Bluetooth de votre appareil pour passer en mode de recherche de périphères.
2. Appuyez sur "BT1/BT2" pendant 5 secondes pour passer au canal à la lumière bleue clignote deux fois, puis appuyez sur "Fn + C" pendant 5 secondes, ou jusqu'à ce que le LED commence à clignoter en bleu pour entrer dans le mode d'appairage.

3. Activez le paramètre Bluetooth de votre appareil pour passer en mode de recherche de périphères.
4. Appuyez sur "BT1/BT2" pendant 5 secondes pour passer à un appareil BT1 ou BT2 respectivement.
5. Avant d'utiliser l'appareil, appuyez sur "Fn + QWERT" pour basculer respectivement sur Mac, iOS, Android, Windows.

Question de l'économie d'énergie
● Remarque: Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le clavier, le fait de ne pas appuyer sur la batterie. Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton et attendez 5 secondes pour le clavier. Sinon, il s'éteint sans être éteint pendant un certain temps.
● Remarque: Ne pas appuyer sur le bouton "Fn + QWERT" pendant un certain temps.
● Lorsque la batterie est faible, l'indicateur de charge rouge clignote pour le charger. Connectez une pile rechargeable USB et faites-la charger. Le chargeur USB n'est pas inclus.

Voillez noter
1. Pour un PC sans Bluetooth, vous devez installer un adaptateur bluetooth tiers (non inclus) avant de procéder à la connexion.
2. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec ce clavier, veuillez d'abord le charger complètement. Une puissance faible peut entraîner des problèmes.
3. La touche "Fn + QWERT" ne permet pas de commuter la connexion entre plusieurs appareils. Elle sert uniquement à déterminer des fonctions de raccourci pour les éléments appartenant au système.
4. Une fois la connexion établie, il n'est plus besoin de code de correspondance. À l'avenir, il suffit d'appuyer sur le clavier et la tablette PC "Bluetooth" se connectera automatiquement.

Force aux questions
1. La tablette PC ne peut pas connecter le clavier?
1.1. Vérifier d'abord que le clavier est en état de code de correspondance, puis ouvrir le recherche Bluetooth des périphères de la tablette.
2. La batterie de la batterie est-elle suffisante, la faible puissance de la batterie entraîne également l'impossibilité de connecter le clavier.
3. Le voyant de la batterie ou de la batterie clignote lorsque la tablette PC est utilisée?
L'indicateur de niveau de la batterie est vert lorsque le rechargement est requis. Le voyant bleu clignote lorsque la batterie est faible. Le voyant rouge clignote lorsque le clavier est en cours de chargement et éteint une fois qu'il est complètement chargé.

Mesures de sécurité et précautions importantes
CONSULTEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS. Elles contiennent des instructions essentielles en matière de sécurité et d'utilisation.
1. Utilisez l'équipement uniquement dans un environnement intérieur.
2. Ne pas utiliser le clavier si la batterie n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période.
3. Ne pas démanteler le produit. Le démantèlement peut entraîner des risques pour la sécurité.
4. Ne pas jeter ou secouer le produit.

FCC STATEMENT
1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance may void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
3. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause interference to other electronic equipment, you may be required to turn off the equipment at once.
4. The user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet specific FCC exposure requirements. The device can be used in portable mode without restriction.

www.teclap.com
Email: gsm@teclap.com
Made in China